

Robeson County Fire Prevention Ordinance

Fee Schedule for the NC Fire Prevention Code
Effective July 1, 2023

“Proposed” Fire Inspection Fees

Annual Inspections:

Type Agency	Sq. Footage	Fee
Assembly – Place of: A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5	Up to 5,000	75.00
	5,001 - 15,000	100.00
	15,001 - 20,000	150.00
	20,001 - 25,000	200.00
	25,001 - 50,000	250.00
	50,001 - 100,000	300.00
	Over 100,000	350.00

Factory/Industrial:	Up to 2,500	75.00
	2,501 - 10,000	100.00
	10,001 - 50,000	150.00
	50,001 - 100,000	200.00
	100,001 - 150,000	250.00
	150,001 - 200,000	300.00
	Over 200,000	350.00

Educational: Day Cares (Not in Residential Homes) Public (Inspected every 6 months) Private Schools	Up to 2,500	75.00
	2,501 - 10,000	100.00
	10,001 - 50,000	125.00
	50,001 - 100,000	150.00
	100,001 - 150,000	200.00
	150,001 - 200,000	250.00
Exemption: Public Schools	Over 200,000	300.00

Hazardous:	Up to 5,000	75.00
	5,001 - 15,000	100.00
	15,001 - 20,000	150.00
	20,001 - 25,000	175.00
	25,001 - 50,000	200.00
	50,001 - 100,000	250.00
	Over 100,000	300.00

Institutional: Nursing Home, Hospital, Mental Health Facility, Jail or Detox Center	Up to 5,000	75.00
	5,001 - 15,000	100.00
	15,001 - 20,000	150.00
	20,001 - 25,000	175.00
	25,001 - 50,000	200.00
	50,001 - 100,000	250.00
	Over 100,000	300.00

Fee Schedule for the NC Fire Prevention Code
Effective July 1, 2023
Continued

High Rise:	Up to 2,500	75.00
	2,501 - 10,000	100.00
	10,001 - 50,000	150.00
	50,001 - 100,000	200.00
	100,001 - 150,000	250.00
	150,001 - 200,000	300.00
	Over 200,000	350.00

Residential:		
Group Homes	Per Visit	75.00
Day Care (In A Residence)	Per Visit	75.00
Foster Care	Per Visit	65.00
	11 - 20 Units	100.00
	21 - 40 Units	125.00
	41 - 100 Units	150.00
	101 - 200 Units	200.00
	201 - 300 Units	250.00
	301 - 400 Units	300.00
	401 - 500 Units	350.00
	Over 500 Units	400.00

3-Year Inspection Fee	Up to 5,000	75.00
Business, Mercantile, Storage	5,001 - 15,000	100.00
Church,/Synagogue, Misc. (Group U)	15,001 - 20,000	125.00
	20,001 - 25,000	150.00
	25,001 - 50,000	200.00
Exemption: Fire Departments	50,001 - 100,000	250.00
	Over 100,000	300.00

Re-inspection Fee	Per Visit	50.00
A.L.E.	Per Visit	75.00
Amusement Buildings	Per Visit	75.00
Carnival and Fair	Per Visit	75.00
Circus Tent		250.00
Courtesy/Requested Inspect.	Per Visit	75.00
Covered Mall Bldg. Displays	Per Visit	75.00
Exhibits/Trade Shows	Per Visit	75.00
Fireworks/Explosives Permit		250.00
LP or Gas Equip. in Assemble	Per Visit	75.00
Tent Permit	Per Visit	75.00

Plan Reviews and Construction Permits

Fire Alarm Detection Systems (Minimum) or (\$5 x Number of initiating devices)	85.00
Compressed Gas	75.00
Fire Pump and Related Material	85.00
Hazardous Material Install/Abandon Repair	75.00
Industrial Oven Install	75.00
Private Fire Hydrants	85.00
Sprinkler System \$1.05 per head / \$50 per riser. Minimum	85.00
Spray Rooms/Booth Dipping Operations	85.00
Stand Pipe Install/Modify	85.00
Tanks, Pumps, Piping. Install/Remove (\$100 per tank).	250.00
Fire Plan Review for new/reno of buildings requiring a building permit	
(Total Job cost) x 0.00225 = Fire Review Fee for New construction (Example:\$150,000 x 0.00225= \$337.50)	
Minimum Fee	100.00